



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01220519 May 19, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E1V59
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42975517211 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 93 Caloosahatchee Bridge Deck Grooving

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$374,613.25	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$426,007.11	113.72%
3	THOMAS MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$435,189.30	116.17%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220519 May 19, 2022 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E1V59
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 60 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 42975517211 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 93 Caloosahatchee Bridge Deck Grooving
 The work under this Contract consists of SR 93 (I-275) CALOOSAHATCHEE BRIDGE DECK GROOVING AND REPLACEMENT OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND RPMS

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) THOMAS MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		208.000 HR	150.00000	31,200.00	80.00000	16,640.00	75.00000	15,600.00
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		228.000 ED	10.00000	2,280.00	1.00000	228.00	0.40000	91.20
0015 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,965.000 ED	5.00000	9,825.00	0.40000	786.00	0.40000	786.00
0020 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		28.000 ED	50.00000	1,400.00	20.00000	560.00	10.00000	280.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		81.000 ED	50.00000	4,050.00	30.00000	2,430.00	19.00000	1,539.00
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		28.000 ED	10.00000	280.00	1.00000	28.00	0.40000	11.20
0035 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		26.000 ED	50.00000	1,300.00	20.00000	520.00	6.00000	156.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220519 May 19, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E1V59

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(3) THOMAS MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH								
0040 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		26.000 ED	50.00000	1,300.00	20.00000	520.00	6.00000	156.00
0045 0400 7 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		12,219.000 SY	21.75000	265,763.25	26.69000	326,125.11	27.10000	331,134.90
0050 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		195.000 EA	5.00000	975.00	10.00000	1,950.00	15.00000	2,925.00
0055 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.740 GM	38,000.00000	28,120.00	35,000.00000	25,900.00	47,500.00000	35,150.00
0060 0713103131 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		1.480 GM	9,500.00000	14,060.00	17,000.00000	25,160.00	16,000.00000	23,680.00
0065 0713103331 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		1.480 GM	9,500.00000	14,060.00	17,000.00000	25,160.00	16,000.00000	23,680.00
0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL Section Totals: DEVICES CONTROL (MH)				\$374,613.25		\$426,007.11		\$435,189.30
Contract Grand Totals:				\$374,613.25		\$426,007.11		435,189.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220519 May 19, 2022 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E1V59

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.